

Date: 12th February, 2025

Listing Compliance Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1,

G Block Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Ref: Wise Travel India Limited |ISIN: INE623Y01011| Symbol: WTICAB

<u>Subject: Intimation of Analyst/ Institutional Investors/ Investor meet under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 we would like to inform you that the management of the Company shall have a virtual Investors meet with **M/s Dhyana Capital** scheduled to be held on Monday, 17th February, 2025 at 4:30 P.M. (IST).

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Note: The meeting may be cancelled, rescheduled or postponed due to exigencies on the part of Analysts, investors and/or the management of the company.

Thanking you,

For Wise Travel India Limited

Shivani Rastogi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Wise Travel India Limited

CIN L63090DL2009PLC189594 D-21, Corporate Park, 3rd Floor, Near Dwarka Sector-8 Metro Station, Sector-21, Dwarka, New Delhi-110077

Tel: +91 11 45434543 Email: info@wticabs.com Website: www.wticabs.com